Nebraska Secretary of State

MIAMI PARTNERS LLC

Thu Sep 12 14:56:50 2019

SOS Account Number 10080137 Status Active

Principal Office Address 4426 S 108 STREET SOUTH 159 STREET OMAHA, NE 68137 USA Registered Agent and Office Address AQUILES MARCANO 5802 S 159 STREET OMAHA, NE 68135 Designated Office Address 5802 S 159 STREET OMAHA, NE 68135 Country USA

Nature of Business Not Available Entity Type Domestic LLC Qualifying State: NE Date Filed Jan 20 2006

Filed Documents

Filed documents for MIAMI PARTNERS LLC may be available for purchase and downloading by selecting the Purchase Now button. Your Nebraska.gov account will be charged the indicated amount for each item you view. If no Purchase Now button appears, please contact Secretary of State's office to request document(s).

Document	Date Filed	Price	
Articles Limited	Jan 20 2006	\$1.35 = 3 page(s) @ \$0.45 per page	Purchase Now
Biennial Report	Mar 28 2007	\$0.45 = 1 page(s) @ \$0.45 per page	Purchase Now
Biennial Report	Jan 21 2009	\$0.45 = 1 page(s) @ \$0.45 per page	Purchase Now

Document	Date Filed	Price	
Biennial Report	Mar 31 2011	\$0.45 = 1 page(s) @ \$0.45 per page	Purchase Now
Biennial Report	Mar 08 2013	\$0.45 = 1 page(s) @ \$0.45 per page	Purchase Now
Biennial Report	Jan 30 2015	\$0.45 = 1 page(s) @ \$0.45 per page	Purchase Now
Biennial Report	Jan 16 2017	\$0.45 = 1 page(s) @ \$0.45 per page	Purchase Now
Biennial Report	Jan 13 2019	\$0.45 = 1 page(s) @ \$0.45 per page	Purchase Now

Good Standing Documents

• If you need your Certificate of Good Standing Apostilled or Authenticated for use in another country, you must contact the Nebraska Secretary of State's office directly for information and instructions. Documents obtained from this site cannot be Apostilled or Authenticated.

Online Certificate of Good Standing with Electronic Validation

\$6.50

This certificate is available for immediate viewing/printing from your desktop. A Verification ID is provided on the certificate to validate authenticity online at the Secretary of State's website.

Purchase Now

Certificate of Good Standing - USPS Mail Delivery

\$10.00

This is a paper certificate mailed to you from the Secretary of State's office within 2-3 business days.

Continue to Order

Back to Top

Corporation Inquiry

Page 1

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Submit in Duplicate



MIAMI PARTNERS LLC Filed: 01/20/2006 02:50 PM

. . . .

John A. Gale, Secretary of State Room 1301 State Capitol, P.O. Box 94608 Lincoln, NE 68509 (402) 471-4079 http://www.sos.state.ne.us

Name of Limited Liability Company Miami Partners LLC

Name must contain the words limited liability company, ltd. liability company, ltd. liability co., L.L.C. or LLC as the last words of the name

Period of Duration Perpetual (may be perpetual)

Purpose for which the limited liability company is organized Real Estate

Principal place of business in Nebraska:

5802 S 159 Street	Omaha	_{NE} 68135
Street Address	City	Zip

Name and address of registered agent in Nebraska:

Registered Agent Name: Aquiles Marcano

Address:	5802 S 159 Street	Omaha	NE 68135
	Street Address	City	Zip

The total amount of cash contributed to stated capital of the LLC $_{1,000}$

Description and agreed value of property other than cash contributed to stated capital:

Description of Property	Agreed Value
None	0

•

Page 2

LC ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (Continued)		Page 2
Total additional contributions ag events upon the happening of wh	greed to be made by all members hich such contributions shall be m	and the times at which, or nade:
None		
	all not have the right to admit add ed the terms and conditions of ad	
By majority of vote by member	S	
The company will be managed and address of the managers or, and address of the members:	by managers or members if the management is reserved to	(check one). List the name the members, the name
Name	Address	
Aquiles Marcano	5802 S 159 Street O	0maha, NE 68135

Attach additional pages if needed for additional managers or members. If the LLC has more than one class of membership please attach additional pages with the name or description of each class of membership and the names and addresses of the members in each class.

3/20/2018

.

Page 3

LC ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (Continued)		Page 3
Any other provisions, not inconsistent with law, which the members elect to set out in the articles of organization for the limited liability company:		
None		
one signature is required, a	additional persons <u>may</u> sign:	
Signature	Signature	
Aquiles Marcano	Printed Name	
Signature	Signature	
Printed Name	Printed Name	
Signature	Signature	
Printed Name	Printed Name	
Signature	Signature	
Printed Name	Printed Name	

FILING FEE: \$100.00 plus \$5.00 per page and \$10.00 for certificate of organization

Revised 4/5/2001

Neb. Rev. Stat. 21-2606

3/20/2018